

## PRICE LIST (USD)



ATLANTA • AVENTURA • BOSTON • FORT LAUDERDALE • MIAMI • SAN FRANCISCO

<u>TUITION</u>						
1. ENGLISH PROGRAM						
ENGLISH COURSES (Price/Week)	2-4 WEEKS	5-13 WEEKS	14-26 WEEKS	27-39 WEEKS	40-52 WEEKS	
General English 16 & 18 (includes Specialized English 16 & 18)						
Aventura, Fort Lauderdale, Miami, San Francisco	285	200	175	160	150	
Atlanta, Boston	285	260	235	230	225	
General English 22	405	380	350	345	340	
One-to-One (Package Price)	10 lessons - 600	20 lessons - 1,150	50 lessons - 2,700	100 lessons - 5,150	200 lessons - 9,750	
FOCUSED PACKAGES (Price/Week)						
Company Experience	N/A	500	490	480	465	
All-Inclusive	530	510	500	490	475	
Kids English Provided by TALKids, Inc. Separate Booking Form required		Do	Dates		Price / Week	
Fort Lauderdale		Jan 02 - Feb 01 / Jun 24 - Aug 01		5 - 12	365	
Boston		Jul 01 - Jul 25		8 - 12	365	
San Francisco		Jul 22 – Aug 15		8 - 12	365	
University Tour (Package Price)		2-Weeks		3-Weeks		
Boston (with Homestay)		Between Jul 07 & Jul 27 - 2,700		Jul 07 to Jul 27 - 3,800		
Boston (with Residence)		Between Jul 07 & Jul 27 - 2,950		Jul 07 to Jul 27 - 4,250		
San Francisco (with Residence)		Between Jul 28 & Aug 17 - 2,950		Jul 28 to Aug 17 - 4,150		
Teen (Package Price) 2-			eeks	3-Weeks		
Fort Lauderdale (with Homestay, for groups of 10 or more)  Between Jul 07 & Jul 27 - 2,700			Jul 07 to Jul 27 - 3,800			
Customized year-round groups & Summer Camp (offered by TALK affi	iliate). Contact us f	or details.				
2. PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM						
* BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, SOCIAL SCIENCES & HUMANITIES				Price/Co	ourse	
Professional Development 18						
Aventura, Fort Lauderdale, Miami				1,600		
Atlanta, Boston				2,100		

<sup>\*</sup> Courses 7 - 8 weeks, leading to Certificate, Diploma & Higher Diploma in Business Administration

	<u>ACCOMMODATION</u>					
HOMESTAY* (Price/Week)	Atlanta	Aventura	Boston	Fort Lauderdale	Miami	San Francisco
With breakfast only	300	**	320	300	**	320
With 14 meals/week	370	**	380	370	**	400
STUDENT RESIDENCE*						
Student Residence, single & shared	Varies by locat	ion. See flyer for det	ails.			

<sup>\*</sup> Accommodation begins on the Sunday before the course start date and ends on the Saturday after the course end date.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Contact us for details.

<u>SUPPLEMENTS</u>				
Booking Fee (non-refundable)	150	Airport Transfer (incl. "Meet & Greet")	1 <sup>ST</sup> / Each additional passenger	
Change of Status (COS) Fee (non-refundable)	250	ATL to Atlanta metro	145 / 35	
Accommodation Booking Fee (non-refundable)	75	BOS to Boston metro	155 / 35	
Homestay Matching Fee (non-refundable)	125	FLL to Fort Lauderdale metro	115 / 35	
Homestay Extra Night Fee (per night)	80	FLL to Aventura or Miami metro	185 / 35	
Homestay Minor Fee (16 & 17 years, per week)	25	MIA to Miami metro	185 / 35	
Student Insurance (per week) (non-refundable)	25	MIA to Aventura or Fort Lauderdale metro	185 / 35	
Booking Change Fee	100	SFO to San Francisco metro	215 / 35	



## **2024 STUDENT RESIDENCE RATES**

## Rates per person per week

TALK School	San Francisco	Boston		
Residence Name	Kenmore / Monroe Residence Club	International Guest House		
Distance to School	20 minutes on bus 40 minutes by foot	20 minutes by subway 25 minutes by foot		
Minimum Age	16	16		
Minimum Stay	2 weeks	2 weeks		
Single Room Private Bathroom	Premier Studio: \$625 Private Studio: \$570	\$1050		
Shared Room Private Bathroom	Double occupancy \$370	Double, triple, or quad occupancy \$595		
Hall Bathroom	Premier Studio: \$485 Private Studio: \$455 Shared Studio: \$310	n/a		
Security Deposit	n/a	\$200 refundable		
Meals	Breakfast & dinner included	Buffet-style breakfast & dinner included		
Bedding & Towels	Included	Included		
Check-in / Check-out	Check-in after 3:00 pm Check-out before 12:00 pm	Check-in between 2:00 pm & 9:00 pm Check-out before 11:00 am		

## **Important Notes**

- All accommodation is subject to availability.
- All rates are per person per week (in USD).
- A non-refundable accommodation booking fee of \$75 per student applies to all accommodation bookings.
- TALK reserves the right to place students in their preferred room occupancy based on availability.
- Security deposits are collected upon check-in and by cash only.
- All cancellations and changes are subject to TALK's current Terms and Conditions.